
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
6 
7 
3 
2 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

No. 
38 
73 
37 
1 

42 
29 
78 
67 
75 
77 
46 
00 
25 
17 
55 
4 

72 
28 

12 

Name 
Jim Mali 
Landan Matriano Lim 
Jay Henry Horak 
Edd Ozard 
Gregory Perrin 
Christian Okpysh 
Brad Drew 
Bill Weaver 
C.J. Ray 
Derry O'Donovan 
Frank Russell 
Alexander Cornfeld 
Bret Imhoff 
John Ertel 
Jonathan Collins 
Valentino Garbarino 
Taylor Carmona 
Stew Tabak 

Marcus Brodie 

Class 
FA 
FA2 
FA2 
FA 
FA3 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FX 
F4 
FM 
FM 
FA2 
F4 
FM 
FM 

FM 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
11 
7 

Best Tm 
1:23.939 
1:24.897 
1:26.644 
1:29.931 
1:30.491 
1:29.858 
1:31.034 
1:31.150 
1:31.536 
1:32.548 
1:34.602 
1:35.862 
1:34.869 
1:36.257 
1:32.764 
1:35.373 

Make 
Swift 014 
Ligier JS F3 
Ligier JS F3 
Anson SA4 
Star Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Star Mazda 
Mazda Formula 
Formula Speed 2.0 
Ligier JS F4 
Mazda Formula Mazda 
Mazda Formula Star 
Ligier JS F3 
Ligier F4 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Hometown 
Morgan Hill CA 
Shreveport LA 
Mesa AZ 
Auburn CA 
Kailua HI 
Santa Barbara CA 
Camas WA 
Fresno CA 
Huntington Beach CA 
Napa CA 
Hollister CA 
New York NY 
Gilbert AZ 
Half Moon Bay CA 
Oak Park IL 
Martinez CA 
Torrance CA 
Pacific Grove CA 

MARINA CA 

Club 
SFR 
RdRv 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
AZ 
SFR 
CHI 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

SFR 

Member_ID 
201092 
674830 
450049 
20453-1 
356800 
656519 
221118 
272665_1 
616127 
229422 
466034 
533727 
720560 
343118 
672991 
722497 
692611 
177403_1 

428793 

Sponsor 
bojali consulting 
Kiwi Motorsports 
AutoEnginuity 

American Standard Concrete Pumping 
Avionics and Maintenance West/ Tarlton Motorsports 
Coast Lighting & Tools 
James G Parker Insurance Associates 
Sem's Carwash and Motorsports/KCS Racing/Ray & Seyb LLP/CMR LAW A.P.C. 

KT Machine Werks 

Harris Group 

Tabak Law Firm 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 25:23.959 
New Track Record (1:24.897) for FA2 by Landan Matriano Lim. 
Sound Jeopardy:  Car #17, Car #77 
Sound Advisory:  Car #38 

Printed: 6/13/2024 11:14:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Mike Hayworth 

Sanction: 24-R-61898 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.212 

Avg. Speed 

68.728 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.939 

Best Speed 

95.984 

Best Lap by 

38 - Jim Mali 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 7 & 8 

Group 1~FA,FM,FX,F4,FA2,FA3 

Race 1~Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:12:01 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/8/2024 12:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 

DNF 

No. 
52 
08 

109 
22 
49 
16 
13 
57 

Name 
Joe Viso 
John Manfroy 
Blake Pigeon 
John Yeatman 
Chris Vian 
John Shine 
Kevin Mitz 
Scott McPherson 

Class 
P1 
P1 
FE2 
FE2 
P1 
P1 
P2 
ASR 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
14 
11 
2 

Best Tm 
1:21.590 
1:21.761 
1:26.551 
1:26.366 
1:28.427 
1:25.817 
1:27.077 
1:30.838 

Make 
Elan / Mazda DP02 
Dauntless-Stohr P07d 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Elan DP02 
STOHR WF1 
Stohr WF1 
Wolf GB08 F1 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Austin TX 
Cave Creek AZ 
Auburn CA 
Anacortes WA 
Campbell CA 
Corona del Mar CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
Tex 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
527352 
388822 
649330 
412619 
624382 
403445 
242014_1 
492146 

Sponsor 
Go Dog Go Motorsports 
Kevin Mitz Motorsports/Dauntless-Stohr Race Cars 
Tige Boats/ATX Boats 
Bulldog Motorsport/Gold Hill Racing 
Laurel /The Broach Masters /Margraf Racing 
Lis Robin Farm/Cerini Motorsports/GDRE 
Kevin Mitz Motorsports/Dauntless-Stohr/ Jongbloed/Georgd Dean Racing Engines 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:23:29.553 
New Track Record (1:26.366) for FE2 by John Yeatman. 
Sound Advisory:  Car #52 
Sound Jeopardy:  Car #13 

Printed: 6/13/2024 11:15:17 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Mike Hayworth 

Sanction: 24-R-61898 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.713 

Avg. Speed 

97.170 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.590 

Best Speed 

98.747 

Best Lap by 

52 - Joe Viso 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 7 & 8 

Group 2~FS,P1,P2,S2,ASR,FE2 

Race 1~Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:28:14 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/8/2024 13:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
5 
3 
2 
3 
6 
2 
1 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

No. 
7 

33 
79 

188 
61 
41 
9 

164 
32 
73 
06 
68 
76 
3 
2 

115 
13 

103 
23 
8 

77 
64 
1 

71 
03 
95 
40 
52 
31 

25 

Name 
Nicolai Elghanayan 
Reinhold Krahn 
Clark Nunes 
Taz Harvey 
Ryan Carl 
Bryan MacMillan 
Fred Lind 
Michael Smith 
Dan Payne 
Bill Ecker 
Anthony Bonino 
Lenny Celiberti 
Robert Luster 
Ryan Spencer 
Jerry Kroll 
Bryce Johnson 
Nik Romano 
Tom Hummel 
John Taylor 
Justin Cone 
David Witkowski 
Robert Roumimper 
Jeff Francis 
Igor Lyustin 
Victor Torino 
Ethan Lampe 
Kurt Frietzsche 
Guy Laidig 
Lynne Griffiths 

Ricardo Arruda 

Class 
GTX 
GT1 
T1 
GT3 
ITE 
ITE 
MC 
AS 
GT3 
T3 
AS 
ITE 
MC 
EP 
EM1 
SMX 
ITE 
ITE 
MC 
EP 
GT3 
ITE 
GTX 
GT2 
ITE 
SMX 
EP 
GT3 
T3 

SMX 

Laps 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
9 
8 
6 
3 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
1:28.356 
1:27.993 
1:36.389 
1:38.165 
1:39.818 
1:41.540 
1:42.674 
1:43.035 
1:42.506 
1:45.018 
1:42.468 
1:44.394 
1:44.339 
1:44.131 
1:47.028 
1:45.189 
1:48.599 
1:55.259 
1:55.804 
1:49.649 
1:50.000 
1:47.959 
1:39.877 
1:33.707 
1:47.766 
1:59.666 
1:43.533 
1:52.477 

Make 
KTM Xbow 
Porsche 992 
2010 Chevrolet Camaro 
2018 Honda Civic TCR 
Mazda RX7 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda RX7 
BMW 330 
Ford Mustang 
Maserati Biturbo 
Chevrolet Camaro Z28 
BMW Z3 
2020 Tesla Model3 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Pontiac Firebird 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche 911 
Datsun 240Z 
2017 Audi RS3 
Chevrolet Corvette 
2005 Cadillac CTS-V 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda RX7 
Porsche Boxster 

Mazda MX-5 

Hometown 
Santa Ana CA 
Langley BC 
San Jose 
Danville 
Aptos CA 
Benicia CA 
Prunedale CA 
Broomfield CO 
Petaluma CA 
Olympia WA 
Incline Village NV 
Windsor CA 
Carmel CA 
San Luis Obispo CA 
Vancouver BC 
San Jose CA 
San Pedro CA 
Redwood City CA 
Mesquite NV 
Loomis CA 
San Jose CA 
Scotts Valley CA 
Fresno CA 
San Francisco CA 
Windsor 
Hollister CA 
Mountain View CA 
Woodside CA 
Menlo Park CA 

Westlake Village CA 

Club 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 

Member_ID 
442744 
671616 
496417 
494856 
307050 
527229 
377753 
237577 
342989 
631891 
427325 
660738 
324482_1 
716948 
384912 
654878 

692697 
708041 
497535 
340340 
97315 
212000 
389964 
674002 
426895 
350208 
406906 
39299 

482789 

Sponsor 
Marco Polo Motorsports/Muellerized Inc 

Premier Homes/Fastrak Investments 
Harvey Auto Group 

M-Racing 

M&L Racing 
Carr Racing Chassis 

Auto Italia 
My Wife 

Jevitty Life Science/Speed-Fanatics 
Haag 
FastSideways 
Rapid Robotics 

My retirement savings :-( 
Rusty's Repair/Santa Cruz 
PPG 
Driving Ambition 

Pacific Access Elevator/Haag Performance 
Mazda/Goodyear 
Competition Autowerks/Off Line Racing 

Haag Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 25:13.977 
New Track Record (1:28.356) for GTX by Nicolai Elghanayan. 
New Track Record (1:42.674) for MC by Fred Lind. 
Sound Jeopardy:  Car #33 

Printed: 6/13/2024 11:15:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Mike Hayworth 

Sanction: 24-R-61898 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.723 

Avg. Speed 

78.293 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.993 

Best Speed 

91.562 

Best Lap by 

33 - Reinhold Krahn 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 7 & 8 

Group 3~ITE,GT1/2/3,SP,EP,T1/2/3,AS,MC,EM1 

Race 1~Official Revised 

Race started at 15:01:18 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/8/2024 14:15 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
5 
3 
2 
3 
6 
2 
1 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

No. 
7 

33 
79 

188 
61 
41 
9 

164 
32 
73 
06 
68 
76 
3 
2 

115 
13 

103 
23 
8 

77 
64 
1 

71 
03 
95 
40 
52 
31 

25 

Name 
Nicolai Elghanayan 
Reinhold Krahn 
Clark Nunes 
Taz Harvey 
Ryan Carl 
Bryan MacMillan 
Fred Lind 
Michael Smith 
Dan Payne 
Bill Ecker 
Anthony Bonino 
Lenny Celiberti 
Robert Luster 
Ryan Spencer 
Jerry Kroll 
Bryce Johnson 
Nik Romano 
Tom Hummel 
John Taylor 
Justin Cone 
David Witkowski 
Robert Roumimper 
Jeff Francis 
Igor Lyustin 
Victor Torino 
Ethan Lampe 
Kurt Frietzsche 
Guy Laidig 
Lynne Griffiths 

Ricardo Arruda 

Class 
GTX 
GT1 
T1 
GT3 
ITE 
ITE 
MC 
AS 
GT3 
T3 
AS 
ITE 
MC 
EP 
EM1 
SMX 
ITE 
ITE 
MC 
EP 
GT3 
ITE 
GTX 
GT2 
ITE 
SMX 
EP 
GT3 
T3 

SMX 

Laps 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
9 
8 
6 
3 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
1:28.356 
1:27.993 
1:36.389 
1:38.165 
1:39.818 
1:41.540 
1:42.674 
1:43.035 
1:42.506 
1:45.018 
1:42.468 
1:44.394 
1:44.339 
1:44.131 
1:47.028 
1:45.189 
1:48.599 
1:55.259 
1:55.804 
1:49.649 
1:50.000 
1:47.959 
1:39.877 
1:33.707 
1:47.766 
1:59.666 
1:43.533 
1:52.477 

Make 
KTM Xbow 
Porsche 992 
2010 Chevrolet Camaro 
2018 Honda Civic TCR 
Mazda RX7 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda RX7 
BMW 330 
Ford Mustang 
Maserati Biturbo 
Chevrolet Camaro Z28 
BMW Z3 
2020 Tesla Model3 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Pontiac Firebird 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche 911 
Datsun 240Z 
2017 Audi RS3 
Chevrolet Corvette 
2005 Cadillac CTS-V 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda RX7 
Porsche Boxster 

Mazda MX-5 

Hometown 
Santa Ana CA 
Langley BC 
San Jose 
Danville 
Aptos CA 
Benicia CA 
Prunedale CA 
Broomfield CO 
Petaluma CA 
Olympia WA 
Incline Village NV 
Windsor CA 
Carmel CA 
San Luis Obispo CA 
Vancouver BC 
San Jose CA 
San Pedro CA 
Redwood City CA 
Mesquite NV 
Loomis CA 
San Jose CA 
Scotts Valley CA 
Fresno CA 
San Francisco CA 
Windsor 
Hollister CA 
Mountain View CA 
Woodside CA 
Menlo Park CA 

Westlake Village CA 

Club 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 

Member_ID 
442744 
671616 
496417 
494856 
307050 
527229 
377753 
237577 
342989 
631891 
427325 
660738 
324482_1 
716948 
384912 
654878 

692697 
708041 
497535 
340340 
97315 
212000 
389964 
674002 
426895 
350208 
406906 
39299 

482789 

Sponsor 
Marco Polo Motorsports/Muellerized Inc 

Premier Homes/Fastrak Investments 
Harvey Auto Group 

M-Racing 

M&L Racing 
Carr Racing Chassis 

Auto Italia 
My Wife 

Jevitty Life Science/Speed-Fanatics 
Haag 
FastSideways 
Rapid Robotics 

My retirement savings :-( 
Rusty's Repair/Santa Cruz 
PPG 
Driving Ambition 

Pacific Access Elevator/Haag Performance 
Mazda/Goodyear 
Competition Autowerks/Off Line Racing 

Haag Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Sound Advisory:  Car #71 
Car #2-RFA-Reprimand-Avoidable body contact-1 pt assessed on license per GCR 6.11.1.A 
Car #1-Sound violation 104.6 per SFR Supps 7.b  

Printed: 6/13/2024 11:15:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Mike Hayworth 

Sanction: 24-R-61898 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.723 

Avg. Speed 

78.293 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.993 

Best Speed 

91.562 

Best Lap by 

33 - Reinhold Krahn 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 7 & 8 

Group 3~ITE,GT1/2/3,SP,EP,T1/2/3,AS,MC,EM1 

Race 1~Official Revised 

Race started at 15:01:18 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/8/2024 14:15 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

No. 
4 

80 
81 
88 
68 
44 
50 
12 
3 

33 
41 

Name 
William Kincaid 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Henry Kenneth Rozeboom 
Lyn Greenhill 
Paul Rodler 
Jon Brandstad 
David Jalen 
Michael Bernstein 
Blake Tatum 
Chris Poncin 
Ron Wake 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FFT 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FST 
FV 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
14 
14 
14 

Best Tm 
1:28.965 
1:32.135 
1:31.901 
1:32.235 
1:32.839 
1:37.793 
1:37.815 
1:38.217 
1:50.068 
1:51.006 
1:52.662 

Make 
Van Diemen RF03Z 
Van Dieman DP 08 
Van Diemen DP08 
Van Diemen RF02 
Van Diemen RF 00 
Swift Formula Ford 
Mygale SJ-09 
2010 Piper DF5 
2000 FV Crusader 
Volkswagen Crusader 
Mysterian M4 

Hometown 
Palo Alto CA 
Fresno CA 
Crockett CA 
Rocklin CA 
San Rafael CA 
Stockton CA 
Alameda CA 
San Ramon 
Stockton CA 
Penryn CA 
Lafayette CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
232692_1 
378566 
22056 
454636 
229162 
351454 
58335 
100211 
121119_1 
543366 
50380 

Sponsor 

Cleveland Infant Care 
Porter Racing 
DynaTech Engineering/Red Dot Racing 
Porter Racing 
JBF Racing 
OverBudgetRacin 
Karen Bernstein 
Read it in the WHEEL 
CSI Construction/ Tig Tech/ 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:25:37.546 
Sound Advisory:  Car #4, Car #80, Car #88 

Printed: 6/13/2024 11:16:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Mike Hayworth 

Sanction: 24-R-61898 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

57.908 

Avg. Speed 

89.081 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.965 

Best Speed 

90.561 

Best Lap by 

4 - William Kincaid 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 7 & 8 

Group 4~FF,CF,FV,FST,F6,FC,FFT 

Race 1~Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:44:02 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/8/2024 14:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 
2 

11 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
3 
9 

12 
13 
10 
11 
12 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
117 
170 
135 
122 
173 
132 
63 
39 

137 
147 
61 
77 

136 
06 

115 
36 
13 
23 
4 

114 
66 
64 
92 

107 
108 
185 
28 
21 

151 
168 
171 
95 
90 

186 
2 

41 
25 

Name 
Ap Miranda 
Tim Moser 
Josh Carroll 
Oli Thordarson 
Marc LaCorte 
Greg Nester 
Donny Yorke 
Kevin Jones 
Evan Gold 
Robert Carroll 
Ryan Carl 
Wilson Powell 
Michael Sutton 
Anthony Bonino 
Bryce Johnson 
Joseph Carl 
Nik Romano 
Reinhold Krahn 
Dan Pruzan 
David Humphreys 
Douglas Alvis 
Taylor Vance 
Mikhail Kalugin 
Joe Bowers 
Nicholas Bowers 
Andre Marconett 
Dwayne Komush 
Wendy Epstein Annis 
Andy Goldberg 
William Fry 
David Holmes 
Jeff Herbert 
Matthew Wyatt 
Peter Phung 
Ross Lindell 
Preston Lerner 
Ricardo Arruda 

Class 
SSC5 
SSC5 
SSC5 
SSC5 
SSC5 
SSC5 
SSC5 
SSC5 
SSC5 
SSC5 
STU 
STU 
SSC5 
SMG 
STL 
ITX 
ITX 
STL 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
B-Spec 
ITX 
ITA 
SSC5 
SSC5 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
STL 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
9 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
1:37.758 
1:38.232 
1:38.095 
1:38.183 
1:38.009 
1:38.916 
1:40.075 
1:40.211 
1:40.475 
1:42.555 
1:40.041 
1:41.124 
1:44.195 
1:44.613 
1:45.261 
1:47.393 
1:47.771 
1:49.004 
1:49.648 
1:49.792 
1:51.681 
1:50.650 
1:51.010 
1:52.825 
1:52.088 
1:55.264 
1:55.513 
1:56.665 
1:57.055 
1:58.628 
1:38.513 
1:44.275 
1:48.739 
1:49.848 
1:48.358 
2:01.703 
1:48.628 

Make 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Chevrolet 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Z06 
Chevrolet corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Mazda RX7 
BMW M3 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Mazda 2 
Mazda 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda MX-5 

Hometown 
Rohnert Park CA 
Rohnert Park CA 
Danville CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA 
Stevenson Ranch CA 
Nipomo CA 
Camarillo CA 
Fairfield CA 
Carlsbad CA 
Sacramento CA 
Aptos CA 
Danville CA 
Danville CA 
Incline Village NV 
San Jose CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
San Pedro CA 
Langley BC 
Redwood City CA 
Buellton CA 
Roseville CA 
Shingle Springs CA 
Mountain View CA 
Stayton OR 
San Francisco CA 
San Carlos CA 
Patterson CA 
Clark WY 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
CORONA CA 
Prescott AZ 
San Francisco CA 
Daly City CA 
Oakland CA 
Burbank CA 
Westlake Village CA 

Club 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 

Member_ID 
677386 
337061_1 
412725 
375061 
506559 
611117 
676232 
660490 
620516 
664341 
307050 
338274 
459531 
427325 
654878 
402223 

671616 
526942 
647252 
194182 
400227 
524855 
698743 
693656 
350829 
71221 
688168 
547914 
6484312 
700308 
671038 
647230 
545337 
450243 
237642 
482789 

Sponsor 
Aviotti Racing 
Aviotti Racing 
Endsight 
Alvaka/Ransomware RESCUE/Trackspec/Attracktion 
Schecter Guitar Research 

CRP Motorsports 

Foresite Construction Inc 

Sutton Racing 

Haag 
Rusty’s Repair 
FastSideways 

A+Racing/Humphreys Rain Gutters 
Daco Filter Service/ Angela Watson/ Joslin's Martial Arts 

Al Angulo 
Bowers Race and Rod Shop 
SkylinePMG/ Inc. 

Funnel Consulting LLC 
Off Line Racing 

Commercial Door Company 
Superstition Meadery 
Yang Chen Commercial Real Estate/ Larry Oka Racing 
Phung Inc - Zhanna Phung Photography 
Larry Oka Racing 

Haag Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 24:57.368 
New Track Track Record (1:37.758) for SSC5 by Ap Miranda 
Sound Advisory: Car #163 
Sound Jeopardy: Car #132 

Printed: 6/13/2024 11:16:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Mike Hayworth 

Sanction: 24-R-61898 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.455 

Avg. Speed 

80.710 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.758 

Best Speed 

82.416 

Best Lap by 

117 - Ap Miranda 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 7 & 8 

Group 5~ITS/A/B/C/X/R,FP,HP,GTL,STL,STU 

Race 1~Official Revised 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:48:12 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/8/2024 13:15 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 

31 
11 

Name 

Lynne Griffiths 
Roger Eagleton 

Class 

T3 
SMG 

Laps Best Tm Make 

Porsche Boxster 
Ford Mustang 

Hometown 

Menlo Park CA 
Burlingame CA 

Club 

SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

39299 
415261 

Sponsor 

Competition Autowerks/Off Line Racing 
Five Star Property Management/DIG Motorsports/Circuit Hawaii 

Sorted on Laps

Car #186-CSA-Remove last 2 laps from finish-Sound Violation per SFR Supps 7.b-1 penalty pt assessed 

Printed: 6/13/2024 11:16:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Mike Hayworth 

Sanction: 24-R-61898 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.455 

Avg. Speed 

80.710 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.758 

Best Speed 

82.416 

Best Lap by 

117 - Ap Miranda 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 7 & 8 

Group 5~ITS/A/B/C/X/R,FP,HP,GTL,STL,STU 

Race 1~Official Revised 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:48:12 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/8/2024 13:15 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
1 
2 

17 
3 
4 

18 
19 
5 
6 
7 

20 
1 

21 
22 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
34 
5 

42 
00 
67 

122 
20 
14 
27 
22 

127 
76 
71 
52 
83 
56 
77 
86 
6 

51 
41 
57 
37 
10 
24 
3 

13 
16 
35 
8 

188 
123 
36 

Name 
Umberto Milletti 
Eric Fulkerson 
Calvin Harris 
Joshua Jacobs 
Sean O'Boyle 
Tim Weaver 
Todd Harris 
Greg Hoff 
Paul Goudy 
Taylor Harris 
EJ Abed 
Eric Hand 
Jerry Aplass 
Graham Woodd 
Paul Luca 
Emily Bishop 
John Sollner 
Edward Rorer 
Joe Kou 
Robert Breton 
Ken Woolley 
Bill Booth 
Dean Crowe 
Andrew Moore 
David Wright 
Jake Woolley 
Caden Yeatman 
Alexander Lueker 
Robert Sachs 
Michael Woolley 
Judson Holt 
Jon McClintock 
Mark Lueker 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRFH 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
12 
9 
7 
7 
6 

Best Tm 
1:36.980 
1:36.805 
1:37.055 
1:37.021 
1:37.677 
1:37.853 
1:38.130 
1:37.027 
1:39.163 
1:37.476 
1:39.236 
1:39.206 
1:39.372 
1:38.332 
1:40.003 
1:39.377 
1:40.269 
1:39.876 
1:38.417 
1:40.558 
1:40.555 
1:37.190 
1:42.122 
1:42.126 
1:42.006 
1:41.012 
1:40.196 
1:47.261 
1:38.731 
1:37.848 
1:38.674 
1:38.914 
1:48.220 

Make 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen2 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen2 

Hometown 
San Francisco CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Portland OR 
Houston TX 
San Francisco CA 
Carmel CA 
Portland OR 
Oakland CA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Mountain View CA 
San Jose CA 
Newcastle CA 
Colbert WA 
Sonoma CA 
seattle WA 
Sonoma CA 
Sausalito CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Ukiah CA 
Newcastle CA 
Cupertino CA 
La Selva Beach CA 
San Francisco CA 
Roseville CA 
Newcastle CA 
Newcastle CA 
Ft Collins co 
Napa CA 
Newcastle CA 
Houston TX 
Seattle WA 
Santa Barbara ca 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Hous 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 

Member_ID 
343482 
528732 
491080 
382875 
276755 
285957 
230202 
437964 
386600 
534768 
695378 
545935 
404463 
612701 
193814 
708422 
648504 
546495 
528297 
149841 
150687 
336219 
639565 
511418 
210244 
696278 
475603 
663220 
378223 
497355 
641180 
495286 
663219 

Sponsor 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
Golden State Orthopedics / Competition Autowerks 
Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing/HMS 
Flat Out Racing 

Pro Drive 
John Cerini/Cornerstoneberkeley 
Flat Out/Pro Drive 
Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing/HMS 

Burrell Consulting Group Inc 
Flatout Racing 

FlatOut Racing & LapDog Social Club 
Sollner and Sons Racing 

Golden State Orthopedics/Competition Autowerks 
CSR Performance 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 
Bulldog Motorsports 

Cerini Motorsports 
CSR Performance 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 
Bulldog Motorsport 
308 Systems 
Robert R. Sachs PC 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 
Lupe Tortilla 
Flat Out Racing and Lap Dog Social Club 
308 Systems 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:26:08.421 
New Track Record (1:36.805) for SRF3 by Eric Fulkerson. 
Sound Jeopardy: Car #16, Car 67 
Sound Advisory:  Car #10,Car #20,Car #41,Car #52 

Printed: 6/13/2024 11:07:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Mike Hayworth 

Sanction: 24-R-61898 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.312 

Avg. Speed 

82.190 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.805 

Best Speed 

83.227 

Best Lap by 

5 - Eric Fulkerson 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 7 & 8 

Group 6~SRF,SRF3,SRFH 

Race 1~Official Revised 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:15:55 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/8/2024 12:15 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
1 
2 

17 
3 
4 

18 
19 
5 
6 
7 

20 
1 

21 
22 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
34 
5 

42 
00 
67 

122 
20 
14 
27 
22 

127 
76 
71 
52 
83 
56 
77 
86 
6 

51 
41 
57 
37 
10 
24 
3 

13 
16 
35 
8 

188 
123 
36 

Name 
Umberto Milletti 
Eric Fulkerson 
Calvin Harris 
Joshua Jacobs 
Sean O'Boyle 
Tim Weaver 
Todd Harris 
Greg Hoff 
Paul Goudy 
Taylor Harris 
EJ Abed 
Eric Hand 
Jerry Aplass 
Graham Woodd 
Paul Luca 
Emily Bishop 
John Sollner 
Edward Rorer 
Joe Kou 
Robert Breton 
Ken Woolley 
Bill Booth 
Dean Crowe 
Andrew Moore 
David Wright 
Jake Woolley 
Caden Yeatman 
Alexander Lueker 
Robert Sachs 
Michael Woolley 
Judson Holt 
Jon McClintock 
Mark Lueker 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRFH 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
12 
9 
7 
7 
6 

Best Tm 
1:36.980 
1:36.805 
1:37.055 
1:37.021 
1:37.677 
1:37.853 
1:38.130 
1:37.027 
1:39.163 
1:37.476 
1:39.236 
1:39.206 
1:39.372 
1:38.332 
1:40.003 
1:39.377 
1:40.269 
1:39.876 
1:38.417 
1:40.558 
1:40.555 
1:37.190 
1:42.122 
1:42.126 
1:42.006 
1:41.012 
1:40.196 
1:47.261 
1:38.731 
1:37.848 
1:38.674 
1:38.914 
1:48.220 

Make 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen2 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen2 

Hometown 
San Francisco CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Portland OR 
Houston TX 
San Francisco CA 
Carmel CA 
Portland OR 
Oakland CA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Mountain View CA 
San Jose CA 
Newcastle CA 
Colbert WA 
Sonoma CA 
seattle WA 
Sonoma CA 
Sausalito CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Ukiah CA 
Newcastle CA 
Cupertino CA 
La Selva Beach CA 
San Francisco CA 
Roseville CA 
Newcastle CA 
Newcastle CA 
Ft Collins co 
Napa CA 
Newcastle CA 
Houston TX 
Seattle WA 
Santa Barbara ca 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Hous 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 

Member_ID 
343482 
528732 
491080 
382875 
276755 
285957 
230202 
437964 
386600 
534768 
695378 
545935 
404463 
612701 
193814 
708422 
648504 
546495 
528297 
149841 
150687 
336219 
639565 
511418 
210244 
696278 
475603 
663220 
378223 
497355 
641180 
495286 
663219 

Sponsor 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
Golden State Orthopedics / Competition Autowerks 
Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing/HMS 
Flat Out Racing 

Pro Drive 
John Cerini/Cornerstoneberkeley 
Flat Out/Pro Drive 
Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing/HMS 

Burrell Consulting Group Inc 
Flatout Racing 

FlatOut Racing & LapDog Social Club 
Sollner and Sons Racing 

Golden State Orthopedics/Competition Autowerks 
CSR Performance 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 
Bulldog Motorsports 

Cerini Motorsports 
CSR Performance 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 
Bulldog Motorsport 
308 Systems 
Robert R. Sachs PC 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 
Lupe Tortilla 
Flat Out Racing and Lap Dog Social Club 
308 Systems 

Sorted on Laps

Car #41-RFA-1 pos. penalty-3 pts assessed on license-3 race weekend probabtion per GCR 6.11.1.A  
Car #57-Sound violation 103.6 per SFR Supps 7.b 
Car #36-Sound violation 103.6 per SFR Supps 7.b 

Printed: 6/13/2024 11:07:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Mike Hayworth 

Sanction: 24-R-61898 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.312 

Avg. Speed 

82.190 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.805 

Best Speed 

83.227 

Best Lap by 

5 - Eric Fulkerson 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 7 & 8 

Group 6~SRF,SRF3,SRFH 

Race 1~Official Revised 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:15:55 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/8/2024 12:15 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
9 

10 
2 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
3 

17 
4 

18 
19 
20 
21 
1 

22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 
87 
94 
7 

68 
79 
11 
25 
75 
90 
23 
2 

197 
4 

26 
117 
114 
131 
92 
78 

107 
98 
13 

108 
01 
36 
66 
57 
54 

151 
34 

Name 
Will Schrader 
Ken Sutherland 
Greg Hoff 
Adam Smalley 
James Wetter 
Tim Wright 
Thomas Bellemin 
Steve Wolfe 
Matthew Wyatt 
Reinhold Krahn 
Ross Lindell 
Daniel Kulas 
Dan Pruzan 
Scott Story 
Lorenzo Fantozzi 
David Humphreys 
Emy Kissick 
Mikhail Kalugin 
Steve Whitaker 
Joe Bowers 
Griffin Potrock 
Nik Romano 
Nicholas Bowers 
Bill Berner 
Joseph Carl 
Lawrence Murdter 
David McCoy 
Louis Frizzell 
Andy Goldberg 
David Vrane 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
10 

Best Tm 
1:46.243 
1:46.250 
1:46.132 
1:46.767 
1:47.926 
1:47.775 
1:47.905 
1:48.439 
1:48.083 
1:48.555 
1:48.040 
1:48.302 
1:48.567 
1:48.472 
1:49.364 
1:49.397 
1:50.522 
1:50.576 
1:50.788 
1:51.732 
1:52.245 
1:48.622 
1:52.163 
1:51.341 
1:47.334 
1:54.178 
1:52.162 
1:54.227 
1:57.987 
1:48.213 

Make 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Happy Valley OR 
Sherwood OR 
Oakland CA 
Battle Ground WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
Lebanon OR 
San Francisco CA 
Langley BC 
Oakland CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Redwood City CA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Eugene OR 
Buellton CA 
Olympia WA 
Mountain View CA 
Loomis CA 
Stayton OR 
San Francisco CA 
San Pedro CA 
San Francisco CA 
Lake Oswego OR 
Santa Cruz CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Modesto CA 
Salinas CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 

Club 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
343433 
283190 
437964 
551377 
240624 
278776 
694443 
686480 
647230 
671616 
450243 
483501 
526942 
624903 
562647 
647252 
689653 
524855 
500463 
698743 
722645 

693656 
665363 
402223 
436659 
655391 
695324 
547914 
623200 

Sponsor 
Miatacage/Schrader Properties LLC 
Wyatt Fire Proteciton/Miatacage.com/PIttman & Brooks PC 
Larry Oka Racing 
Smak Plastics | Flextank | columbia manufacturing | Choquer Creative 

Larry Oka Racing 
II-S Mechanical 
Yang Chen Commercial Real Estate/ Larry Oka Racing 

Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka 

A+Racing/Humphreys Rain Gutters 
Mad Vinyl Works | Hydraulic Solutions | Coopers Garage 
Al Angulo 
Whitaker Motorsports/Larry Oka Racing Services 
Bowers Race and Rod Shop 

FastSideways 
SkylinePMG/ Inc. 

Rusty’s Repair 

Lesher Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:25:11.428 
Sound Advisory:  Car #7, Car #79 
Sound Jeopardy:  Car #57 

Printed: 6/13/2024 11:17:32 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Mike Hayworth 

Sanction: 24-R-61898 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.361 

Avg. Speed 

74.628 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.132 

Best Speed 

75.913 

Best Lap by 

7 - Greg Hoff 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 7 & 8 

Group 7~SMT,SSM,SM 

Race 1~Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:28:00 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/8/2024 15:15 


